
Garbage - The bag size will be determined by MRF Attendant $ 5.00 per 13-gallon bag

$ 8.00 per 20-gallon bag

$11.00 per 33-gallon bag

$13.00 per 55-gallon bag

Mattresses/Box Springs $20.00 per single

$25.00 per double

$30.00 per queen

$35.00 per king

All Furniture (couch, chair, recliner, table, etc.) $35.00 each

TVs and Computers less than 30" $40.00 each

TVs and Computers more than 30" $55.00 each

VCR, Radio, DVD & all other electronics All Other Electronics - $1.00 per pound

Demolition & Construction - The amount charged will be at the discretion of the MRF Attendants Pick-up Load       $170.00

 One-Ton Truck    $285.00

Five-Yard Truck  $460.00

Scrap Metal $100.00 per pick-up load (depending on weight)

Business Recyclables (must be in clear bags)

   Sorted Recyclables $ 7.00 per bag/container

   Unsorted Recyclables $35.00 per bag/container

Major Commercial Appliances $50.00 - $150.00

Major Appliances

   Refrigerator, Freezer, Etc. $50.00

   A/C units $35.00

   Microwaves $10.00 - $35.00

Lawn Mowers

   Push Lawnmower $10  + $10 if not drained of fluids

   Riding Lawnmower without tires $30 + $10 if not drained of fluids

   Riding Lawnmower with tires $80 + $10 if not drained of fluids

Grills No fee

Excersise bikes/equip./treadmills - The amount charged will be at the discretion of the MRF Attendants $10.00 - $35.00

Bicycles No fee

Boats/Campers $25.00 - $400.00 depending on size

Lead Acid Batteries $10.00

Power Tool Batteries $2.00

Tires with or without rims $25.00

Drain Oil $1.50 per gallon

Oil Filters $1.50 each

Gasoline or Diesel Fuel $18.00 per gallon

Fryer Grease $0.50 per gallon

Antifreeze $1.50 per gallon

Bulk Glass $5.00 per 33-gallon to 55-gallon drum/bag

Paint - Haz Mat $5.00 - $50.00/gallon, depending on material

Fluorescent tubes $4.00  4 feet and under

$6.00  Over 4 feet

P.C.B Ballast $3.00/pound

Non P.B.C. Ballast $1.50/pound

1 lb. propane/similar gas cylinder $5.00

Punch cards      $25 value - $20.00

     $50 value - $40.00

     $200 value - $160

Plastic MRF Card 25% Discount on all sales

House Account Admin Fees 4.5% of the amount billed or $10.00 whichever is greater

Late Fee for House Account Invoices 1.5% per month per Town Ordinance 388-2

Ordinance 388-1: No person or business shall dump or dispose of garbage, waste or refuse in the Town of La Pointe sanitary landfill site, recycling site, 

demolition/construction site or transfer site if the person or business has unpaid landfill tipping fees in arrears 60 days or more.

MRF will accept cars, boats, trailers and other large items based on the value of scrap metal. 

TOWN OF LA POINTE

2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXHIBIT A
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Items require sales tax unless charge notes that sales tax is included

MATERIALS RECOVERY FACILITY

The amount charged will be at the discretion of the MRF Attendants, who reserve the right to refuse any load larger than a pick-up load.                                                   

Only aluminum cans, paper and cardboard will be free

The amount charged will be at the discretion of the MRF Attendants, who reserve the right to refuse any boat longer than 20 feet. Must contact MRF supervisor 


